PH 763.422.2211 • FAX 763.422.2600 • pentairprotect.comEQUIPMENT PROTECTION Accessories 895
12
Panels and Panel Accessories  Panels for Enclosures
SWING-OUT PANELS FOR FREE-STAND TYPE 4, 4X AND 12 ENCLOSURES WITH MOUNTING CHANNEL
Panels for Free-Stand Type 12 Enclosures, Free-Stand Type 4 Enclosures and One-Door Type 4X Free-Stand Fiberglass Enclosures.
Full-length and half-length swing-out panels are available. Half-length panels can be located in the upper or lower portion of the
enclosures. Swing-out panels have a 10 gauge steel support frame and two heavy-gauge continuous hinges which permit the panel to
swing completely out of the enclosure if it is located within approximately 10.75 in. (273 mm) of the door. These panels are 12 gauge steel
and can be mounted on either side of the enclosure. Panels are finished with white polyester powder paint and furnished with plated
mounting hardware.
BULLETIN: PNL30
Catalog Number Description Panel Size D x E (in.) Panel Size D x E (mm) Fits Enclosure A x B (in.) Fits Enclosure A x B (mm) Q (in.) Q (mm)
A72SP24F3 Full Panel 60.00 x 18.81 1524 x 478 72.00 x 24.00 1829 x 610 21.84 555
A72SP24F4 Half Panel 30.88 x 18.81 784 x 478 72.00 x 24.00 1829 x 610 21.84 555
A72SP30F3 Full Panel 60.00 x 24.81 1524 x 630 72.00 x 30.00 1829 x 762 27.84 707
A72SP30F4 Half Panel 30.88 x 24.81 784 x 630 72.00 x 30.00 1829 x 762 27.84 707
A72SP36F3 Full Panel 60.00 x 30.81 1524 x 783 72.00 x 36.00 1829 x 914 33.84 860
A72SP36F4 Half Panel 30.88 x 30.81 784 x 783 72.00 x 36.00 1829 x 914 33.84 860
A90SP36F3 Full Panel 78.00 x 30.81 1981 x 783 90.00 x 36.00 2286 x 914 33.84 860
A90SP36F4 Half Panel 39.88 x 30.81 1013 x 783 90.00 x 36.00 2286 x 914 33.84 860
PANELS FOR WIFI CABINETS AND SMALL WALL-
MOUNT ENCLOSURES
Panels are available in both steel and wood. Steel panels are 14
gauge steel with a white polyester powder paint finish. Wood panels
are 3/4-in. plywood and are unfinished. Wood panels are supplied
with Fiberglass Hinged-Cover and POLYPRO  Type 4X WiFi Cabinets.
BULLETIN: DWS12, PNLJ, PNLWM
Catalog Number Material
Panel Size
D x E (in.)
Panel Size
D x E (mm) V (in.) V (mm)
A6P6 Steel 4.88 x 4.88 124 x 124 0.31 8
A6P6WD Wood 4.88 x 4.88 124 x 124 0.31 8
A16P14 Steel 14.75 x 12.88 375 x 327 0.25 6
A16P14WD Wood 14.75 x 12.88 375 x 327 0.25 6
A18P16 Steel 16.75 x 14.88 425 x 378 0.25 6
A18P16WD Wood 16.75 x 14.88 425 x 378 0.25 6